Case No: 2402051/2017 & Others (see attached schedule)

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimants: Ms S Dodd & Others (see attached schedule)
Mr A Trevaskis & Others (see attached schedule)

Respondent: The Royal Liverpool And Broadgreen University Hospitals
NHS Trust

JUDGMENT

The proceedings are dismissed following a withdrawal of the claims by the
claimants.

15-01-18

Employment Judge Robinson

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

17 January 2018

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE



Case No: 2402051/2017 & Others (see attached schedule)
The Royal Liverpool and Broadgreen University

Hospitals NHS Trust

Submultiple
Case Number

2402051/2017
2402052/2017
2402053/2017
2402054/2017
2402055/2017
2402056/2017
2402057/2017
2402058/2017
2402059/2017
2402060/2017
2402061/2017
2402062/2017
2402063/2017
2402064/2017
2402065/2017
2402067/2017
2402068/2017
2402069/2017
2402070/2017
2402071/2017
2402074/2017
2402075/2017
2402076/2017

Submultiple
Case Number

2402066/2017
2402072/2017
2402073/2017
2402079/2017
2402080/2017
2402081/2017
2402082/2017
2402083/2017
2402084/2017
2402085/2017
2402086/2017
2402087/2017
2402088/2017
2402089/2017
2402090/2017
2402091/2017
2402092/2017
2402093/2017
2402094/2017
2402095/2017
2402096/2017
2402097/2017
2402098/2017
2402099/2017
2402100/2017
2402101/2017

Number of Cases

0 Not Allocated
Claimant Name

Ms S Dodd

Mr W Allen

Mr C Balestrini
Mr K Bauza

Ms S Beattie
Ms S Beresford
Mr C Bu

Ms R Cannan
Ms L Connolly
Ms R Conroy
Ms E Cotzias
Ms L Croome
Ms J Darbyshire
Mr T Ellis

Ms R Everett
Mr R Findlay
Mr C Greenwood
Mr M Gribbin
Mr A Holt

Mr J Mannion
Mr S West

Mr P White

Ms L Zammit

1 Trevaskis & others
Claimant Name

Ms K Farnworth
Ms K McLean

Ms E Meeks

Mr A Trevaskis
Mr A Bleakley

Ms KC Chantiluke
Mr J Colfar

Ms R Disney

Mr P Duffy

Mr J Forryan

Ms SL Gall

Ms H Headon

Ms JR Kirk

Mr AC Lim

Ms R McGalliard
Ms C MacLennan
Ms M Middleton
Mr T Mitchell

Ms D Moore

Ms NR Murray
Mr M Riley

Mr RW Robinson
Mr A Ross

Ms M Skilton

Ms C Smith

Mr E Strachan-Orr

49

Current Position

Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed

Current Position

Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed

Case closed
Case closed
Case closed
Case closed



