

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimants: Ms S Dodd & Others (see attached schedule)

Mr A Trevaskis & Others (see attached schedule)

Respondent: The Royal Liverpool And Broadgreen University Hospitals

**NHS Trust** 

## **JUDGMENT**

The proceedings are dismissed following a withdrawal of the claims by the claimants.

15-01-18

**Employment Judge Robinson** 

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

17 January 2018

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Case No: 2402051/2017 & Others (see attached schedule)

## The Royal Liverpool and Broadgreen University **Hospitals NHS Trust**

Submultiple	0 Not Allocated	
Case Number	Claimant Name	Current Position
2402051/2017	Ms S Dodd	Case closed
2402052/2017	Mr W Allen	Case closed
2402053/2017	Mr C Balestrini	Case closed
2402054/2017	Mr K Bauza	Case closed
2402055/2017	Ms S Beattie	Case closed  Case closed
2402056/2017	Ms S Beresford	Case closed  Case closed
2402050/2017	Mr C Bu	Case closed  Case closed
2402058/2017	Ms R Cannan	Case closed
2402059/2017	Ms L Connolly	Case closed
2402060/2017	Ms R Conroy	Case closed
2402061/2017	Ms E Cotzias	Case closed
2402062/2017	Ms L Croome	Case closed  Case closed
2402063/2017	Ms J Darbyshire	Case closed
2402064/2017	Mr T Ellis	Case closed
2402065/2017	Ms R Everett	Case closed Case closed
2402067/2017	Mr R Findlay	Case closed  Case closed
2402068/2017	Mr C Greenwood	Case closed Case closed
2402069/2017	Mr M Gribbin	Case closed Case closed
2402009/2017	Mr A Holt	Case closed Case closed
	Mr J Mannion	Case closed  Case closed
2402071/2017	Mr S West	Case closed Case closed
2402074/2017	Mr P White	
2402075/2017 2402076/2017	Ms L Zammit	Case closed
		Case closed
Submultiple	1 Trevaskis & others	
	01-:	O
Case Number	Claimant Name	Current Position
2402066/2017	Ms K Farnworth	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean	Case closed Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks	Case closed Case closed Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis	Case closed Case closed Case closed Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley	Case closed Case closed Case closed Case closed Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017 2402083/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar Ms R Disney	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017 2402083/2017 2402084/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar Ms R Disney Mr P Duffy	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017 2402083/2017 2402084/2017 2402085/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar Ms R Disney Mr P Duffy Mr J Forryan	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017 2402083/2017 2402084/2017 2402085/2017 2402086/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar Ms R Disney Mr P Duffy Mr J Forryan Ms SL Gall	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017 2402083/2017 2402084/2017 2402085/2017 2402086/2017 2402087/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar Ms R Disney Mr P Duffy Mr J Forryan Ms SL Gall Ms H Headon	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017 2402083/2017 2402084/2017 2402085/2017 2402086/2017 2402087/2017 2402088/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar Ms R Disney Mr P Duffy Mr J Forryan Ms SL Gall Ms H Headon Ms JR Kirk	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017 2402083/2017 2402084/2017 2402085/2017 2402086/2017 2402087/2017 2402088/2017 2402088/2017 2402088/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar Ms R Disney Mr P Duffy Mr J Forryan Ms SL Gall Ms H Headon Ms JR Kirk Mr AC Lim	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017 2402083/2017 2402083/2017 2402085/2017 2402086/2017 2402087/2017 2402088/2017 2402088/2017 2402089/2017 2402090/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar Ms R Disney Mr P Duffy Mr J Forryan Ms SL Gall Ms H Headon Ms JR Kirk Mr AC Lim Ms R McGalliard	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017 2402083/2017 2402083/2017 2402085/2017 2402086/2017 2402087/2017 2402088/2017 2402089/2017 2402090/2017 2402090/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar Ms R Disney Mr P Duffy Mr J Forryan Ms SL Gall Ms H Headon Ms JR Kirk Mr AC Lim Ms R McGalliard Ms C MacLennan	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017 2402083/2017 2402084/2017 2402085/2017 2402086/2017 2402087/2017 2402088/2017 2402089/2017 2402090/2017 2402091/2017 2402091/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar Ms R Disney Mr P Duffy Mr J Forryan Ms SL Gall Ms H Headon Ms JR Kirk Mr AC Lim Ms R McGalliard Ms C MacLennan Ms M Middleton	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017 2402083/2017 2402083/2017 2402085/2017 2402085/2017 2402086/2017 2402087/2017 2402089/2017 2402090/2017 2402091/2017 2402092/2017 2402093/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar Ms R Disney Mr P Duffy Mr J Forryan Ms SL Gall Ms H Headon Ms JR Kirk Mr AC Lim Ms R McGalliard Ms C MacLennan Ms M Middleton Mr T Mitchell	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017 2402083/2017 2402083/2017 2402085/2017 2402086/2017 2402087/2017 2402088/2017 2402089/2017 2402090/2017 2402091/2017 2402093/2017 2402093/2017 2402093/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar Ms R Disney Mr P Duffy Mr J Forryan Ms SL Gall Ms H Headon Ms JR Kirk Mr AC Lim Ms R McGalliard Ms C MacLennan Ms M Middleton Mr T Mitchell Ms D Moore	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017 2402083/2017 2402083/2017 2402085/2017 2402085/2017 2402087/2017 2402088/2017 2402089/2017 2402090/2017 2402091/2017 2402093/2017 2402093/2017 2402094/2017 2402094/2017 2402095/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar Ms R Disney Mr P Duffy Mr J Forryan Ms SL Gall Ms H Headon Ms JR Kirk Mr AC Lim Ms R McGalliard Ms C MacLennan Ms M Middleton Mr T Mitchell Ms D Moore Ms NR Murray	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017 2402083/2017 2402083/2017 2402085/2017 2402086/2017 2402086/2017 2402088/2017 2402088/2017 2402090/2017 2402091/2017 2402091/2017 2402093/2017 2402094/2017 2402095/2017 2402095/2017 2402096/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar Ms R Disney Mr P Duffy Mr J Forryan Ms SL Gall Ms H Headon Ms JR Kirk Mr AC Lim Ms R McGalliard Ms C MacLennan Ms M Middleton Mr T Mitchell Ms D Moore Ms NR Murray Mr M Riley	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017 2402083/2017 2402083/2017 2402085/2017 2402085/2017 2402086/2017 2402088/2017 2402089/2017 2402090/2017 2402091/2017 2402091/2017 2402093/2017 2402094/2017 2402095/2017 2402096/2017 2402096/2017 2402096/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar Ms R Disney Mr P Duffy Mr J Forryan Ms SL Gall Ms H Headon Ms JR Kirk Mr AC Lim Ms R McGalliard Ms C MacLennan Ms M Middleton Mr T Mitchell Ms D Moore Ms NR Murray Mr M Riley Mr RW Robinson	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017 2402083/2017 2402083/2017 2402085/2017 2402085/2017 2402086/2017 2402088/2017 2402088/2017 2402090/2017 2402091/2017 2402091/2017 2402093/2017 2402094/2017 2402095/2017 2402096/2017 2402097/2017 2402097/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar Ms R Disney Mr P Duffy Mr J Forryan Ms SL Gall Ms H Headon Ms JR Kirk Mr AC Lim Ms R McGalliard Ms C MacLennan Ms M Middleton Mr T Mitchell Ms D Moore Ms NR Murray Mr M Riley Mr RW Robinson Mr A Ross	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017 2402083/2017 2402083/2017 2402085/2017 2402085/2017 2402086/2017 2402088/2017 2402089/2017 2402090/2017 2402091/2017 2402091/2017 2402093/2017 2402094/2017 2402095/2017 2402096/2017 2402096/2017 2402096/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar Ms R Disney Mr P Duffy Mr J Forryan Ms SL Gall Ms H Headon Ms JR Kirk Mr AC Lim Ms R McGalliard Ms C MacLennan Ms M Middleton Mr T Mitchell Ms D Moore Ms NR Murray Mr M Riley Mr RW Robinson Mr A Ross Ms M Skilton	Case closed
2402066/2017 2402072/2017 2402073/2017 2402079/2017 2402080/2017 2402081/2017 2402082/2017 2402083/2017 2402083/2017 2402085/2017 2402085/2017 2402086/2017 2402088/2017 2402088/2017 2402090/2017 2402091/2017 2402091/2017 2402093/2017 2402094/2017 2402095/2017 2402096/2017 2402097/2017 2402097/2017	Ms K Farnworth Ms K McLean Ms E Meeks Mr A Trevaskis Mr A Bleakley Ms KC Chantiluke Mr J Colfar Ms R Disney Mr P Duffy Mr J Forryan Ms SL Gall Ms H Headon Ms JR Kirk Mr AC Lim Ms R McGalliard Ms C MacLennan Ms M Middleton Mr T Mitchell Ms D Moore Ms NR Murray Mr M Riley Mr RW Robinson Mr A Ross	Case closed

Number of Cases 49